YLEGON

Transform Tomorrow

OVERVIEW NUMBER ISSUED SHARES AND NUMBER OF VOTES

AEGON N.V. AT APRIL 7, 2017

Number of Authorized shares

Number of Authorized Common shares
Number of Authorized Common Shares B
Total number of authorized shares

Number of Issued Shares

Number of Issued Common Shares
Number of issued Common shares B
Total number of issued shares

Number of votes normal circumstances
Number of votes Common Shares

Number of votes Common Shares B

Total number of votes normal circumstances

Number of votes in case of special cause
Number of votes Common Shares

Number of votes Common Shares B

Total number of votes in case of special cause

6,000,000,000
3,000,000,000
9,000,000,000

2,074,548,842
585,022,160
2,659,517,002

2,027,075,517
14,192,430
2,041,267,947

2,027,075,517
567,697,200
2,594,772,717
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