

## OVERVIEW NUMBER ISSUED SHARES AND NUMBER OF VOTES AEGON N.V. AT APRIL 7, 2017

Number of Authorized shares	
Number of Authorized Common shares	6,000,000,000
Number of Authorized Common Shares B	3,000,000,000
Total number of authorized shares	9,000,000,000
Number of Issued Shares	
Number of Issued Common Shares	2,074,548,842
Number of issued Common shares B	585,022,160
Total number of issued shares	2,659,517,002
Number of votes normal circumstances	
Number of votes Common Shares	2,027,075,517
Number of votes Common Shares B	14,192,430
Total number of votes normal circumstances	2,041,267,947
Number of votes in case of special cause	
Number of votes Common Shares	2,027,075,517
Number of votes Common Shares B	567,697,200
Total number of votes in case of special cause	2,594,772,717